502697315 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI REN	02/25/2014
LINGYUN LI	02/25/2014
JIAN CHENG	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEFEI MIDEA REFRIGERATOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 669, WEST CHANGJIANG ROAD
Internal Address:	ANHUI
City:	HEFEI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230601

Name:	HEFEI HUALING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	JIN XIU ROAD, HEFEI ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, HEFEI
City:	ANHUI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	Туре	Number
Application Number	~ .	14240859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)654-0415

 Phone:
 (908) 518-6371

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

PATENT

502697315 REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0701

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9TIP 3.3-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. LEACH
Signature:	/David G. Leach/
Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=9TIP 3.3-031 ()#page1.tif source=9TIP 3.3-031 ()#page2.tif source=9TIP 3.3-031 ()#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9TIP 3.3-031	
Whereas, I, Wei Ren	of	
R&D Center of Hefei Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd., No. 176 Jinxiu Road; 'Hefei Economic and Technological Development Area, Hefei, Anhui 230601, People's Republic of China		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in	
_REFRIGERATOR		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 14/240,859	ent was filed on February 25, 2014	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on	
x for which an International Application was filed on	November 24, 2011 , as	
PCT/CN2011/082896 , designating the United And	States.	
Whereas, 1. Hefei Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd.		
2. Hefel Hualing Co., Ltd.		
corporations of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	ing addresses are	
1. No. 669, West Changjiang Road, Hefei, Anhui, 230601 Pe	ople's Republic of China	
Jin Xiu Road, Hefei Economic and Technological Develop Republic of China	ment Area, Hefei, Anhui, 230601 People's	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenevel all a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents meall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Inited States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the in when known.	illing date and application number of said application	
2014.22	LA CORP	
<u> 2014: レンジ</u> Date	Wei Ren	
专格 2、	•	
Witness		
Lingyun Li Typed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9TIP 3.3-031
	L
Whereas, I, Lingyun Li R&D Center of Hefei Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd., No. 1 Technological Development Area, Hefel, Anhui 230601	of 76 Jinxiu Road, Hefei Economic and
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	
_REFRIGERATOR	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 14/240,859	ent was filed on February 25, 2014
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	it was executed by me on,
X for which an International Application was filed on	November 24, 2011 , as
PCT/CN2011/082896 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, 1. Hefei Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd.	
2. Hefei Hualing Co., Ltd.	
corporations of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	ing addresses are.
1. No. 669, West Changjiang Road, Hefei, Anhui, 230601 Pe	ople's Republic of China
2. Jin Xiu Road, Hefei Economic and Technological Develop	
Republic of China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dis acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patesaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the land paid by said assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue united States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of a including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to be rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other asy become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f	iling date and application number of said application
vhen known.	
2014.225	李凌五
Date	Lingyun Li
WeiRes	
Wei Ren Typed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
MODINITIAL OLD USELL WELFTON HOLE	9TIP 3.3-031
Whereas, I, Jian Cheng	of
R&D Center of Hefel Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd., No. 1 Technological Development Area, Hefel, Anhul 230601,	<u>76 Jinxiu Road, Hefel Economic and</u> People's Republic of China
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	
REFRIGERATOR	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on February 25, 2014
Application Number 14/240,859	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	November 24, 2011 , as
PCT/CN2011/082896 , designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, _1. Hefei Midea Refrigerator Co., Ltd.	
2. Hefei Hualing Co., Ltd.	
corporations of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose maili	ng addresses are
1. No. 669, West Changjiang Road, Hefel, Anhui, 230601 Per	ople's Republic of China
2. Jin Xiu Road, Hefei Economic and Technological Developr	nent Area, Hefei, Anhui, 230601 People's
Republic of China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	de.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all oriapplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its of legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenevegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the land paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on this deed the first and interest and interest on the understance of the understance o	c of America and all other countries in and to said ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue nited States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and try or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is for Letters Patent on said improvements and all eate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne
vnen known.	
	1014 2. V
Date.	Jian Cheng
<u> </u>	R. A.
Witness	
Wei Ren Typed Name of Witness	The state of the s
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	į

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 02/26/2014